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QUIETER	HOME	PROGRAM

Status	of	Homes

Homes	on	Wait	List	as	of	9/30/19

Homes	Added	to	Wait	List	-	August

Homes	Added	to	Wait	List	-	September

Homes	Completed	in	August

Homes	Completed	in	September

Es mated	Homes	to	Complete	in	CY	2019

Total	Homes	Completed	(through	9/30/19) 4,043
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1,370

Quieter	Home	Program	As	Of:	9/30/2019

Ques on Answer

Effec veness	of	Doors Significant	Improvement

Slight	Improvement

No	Improvement

Not	Installed

Effec veness	of	Ven la on Significant	Improvement

Slight	Improvement

No	Improvement

Not	Installed

Effec veness	of	Windows Significant	Improvement

Slight	Improvement

No	Improvement

Not	Installed
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Effectiveness

Excellent Sa sfied Unsa sfied

3%23%74%

Overall	Experience

Post-Construction	Homeowner	Survey	Results

Data	Disclaimer:	We	do	our	best	to	ensure	that	the	data	we	release	is		complete,	accurate	and	useful.	However,	because	we	do	not	create	the	data,	and	because	the	processing	required	to	make	the	data	useful	is	complex,	we	cannot	be	liable	for	omissions,	inaccuracies	or	changes	in	the	data.

Project Es mated	Construc on	Start #	Homes

9.1 Underway

9.11 Fall	2019

9.12 Underway

9.9 Underway

10.1 Winter	2019

10.2 Spring	2020

10.3 Summer	2020

10.4 Fall	2020

10.5 Fall	2020

10.6 Winter	2020

10.7 Winter	2020
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From	2001-2009	$89.8	Million	was	spent	to	complete	1,291	homes.

Money	Spent
Units	Completed
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Date Time Airline Aircra 	Type Penalty	Status

08/04/19 01:02	AM TVPX	Aircra 	Solu ons CL60

08/12/19 11:42	PM Allegiant	Air A319

08/14/19 12:36	AM N7670M C175

08/15/19 03:05	AM jetBlue	Airways A320

08/16/19 12:33	AM Fron er	Airlines A20N

08/19/19 12:52	AM Delta	Air	Lines B752

08/22/19 11:47	PM Alaska	Airlines B739

09/03/19 12:58	AM Delta	Air	Lines B738

09/17/19 05:26	AM SOCAL	Jet	Services BE20

FINED	-	$2,000

Not	Fined

Pending	Review

FINED	-	$4,000

FINED	-	$6,000

FINED	-	$10,000

Not	Fined

Pending	Review

Pending	Review

Curfew	Violations	(Aug	-	Sep	2019)
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Curfew	Violations	and	Penalties	Assessed	by	Year	Through	9/30/19

41.00

7.00

Violations	by	Airline	Category

$1,694,000

$70,000 $10,000

Fines	Assessed	by	Category

Airline	Category #	Curfew	Viola ons $	Curfew	Viola on	Fines

Air	Cargo
Air	Carrier
General	Avia on $70,000

$1,694,000
$10,000

41
362

7

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
#	Curfew	Viola ons
$	Curfew	Viola on	Fines $90,000

33
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60
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71
$558,000

84
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55
$178,000

47
$166,000

60

Year Total	Viola ons Fines	Assessed

2013
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2019 $90,000

$254,000
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$558,000

$152,000

$178,000

$166,000

33
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71

84
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60

Annual	Violations	and	Penalties	Assessed	Through	9/30/19

Airline	Category
Air	Cargo
Air	Carrier

General	Avia on

CURFEW	VIOLATIONS

Data	Disclaimer:	We	do	our	best	to	ensure	that	the	data	we	release	is		complete,	accurate	and	useful.	However,	because	we	do	not	create	the	data,	and	because	the	processing	required	to	make	the	data	useful	is	complex,	we	cannot	be	liable	for	omissions,	inaccuracies	or	changes	in	the	data.

#	Curfew	Viola ons
$	Curfew	Viola on	Fines

Noise	Curfew	Violations:	Any	aircraft	that
departs	after	11:30	p.m.	and	before	6:30	a.m.
is	subject	to	a	penalty.
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Total	Arrivals	Compared	to	%	of	Missed	Approaches
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Missed	Approach	Location	Statistics

MISSED	APPROACH	STATISTICS
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Total	Missed	Approaches

Data	Disclaimer:	We	do	our	best	to	ensure	that	the	data	we	release	is		complete,	accurate	and	useful.	However,	because	we	do	not	create	the	data,	and	because	the	processing	required	to	make	the	data	useful	is	complex,	we	cannot	be	liable	for	omissions,	inaccuracies	or	changes	in	the	data.

%	Total	Arrivals	with	Missed	Approach
Total	Arrivals

2018
2019

Over	the	last	5	years,	operations
have	increased	by	17%,	and	Missed
Approaches	have	increased	by	3%.

Are	missed	approaches	safe?	Yes.	They	are
initiated	by	the	pilot	or	air	traffic
controllers	for	a	variety	of	reasons
(weather/air	traffic/runway	closure)	in
order	to	maintain	safety	of	flight.

Missed	Approaches	have	increased	by	14%,
compared	to	2018,	as	they	now	include

arrivals	that	required	more	than	one
missed	approach.

Missed	Approaches:	A	procedure	to	maintain
safety,	initiated	by	the	pilot	or	Air	Traffic
Control	(ATC)	for	a	pilot	to	abandon	the
approach	to	landing.
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Total	Departures	Compared	to	%	of	Early	Turns

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Total	Early	Turns	Through	9/30/19 4923955589141,4211,266
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#	Caused	by	ATC	Vectors

#	Caused	by	Pilot	Devia on

#	Caused	by	Weather 0
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Cause	of	Early	Turns	Aug	-	Sep	2019
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Between	ZZ000	&	Noise	Dots
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Departure	Statistics

EARLY	TURN	STATISTICS
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Airline Early	Turns	Over	Point	Loma Total	Operator	Departures %	Departures	with	Early	Turns	Over
Point	Loma
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Early	Turns	by	Operator	(Aug	-	Sep	2019)

Airline Early	Turns	Over	Mission	Beach Total	Operator	Departures %	Departures	with	Early	Turns	Over
Mission	Beach
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Early	Turn	by	Operator	(Aug	-	Sep	2019)
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Data	Disclaimer:	We	do	our	best	to	ensure	that	the	data	we	release	is		complete,	accurate	and	useful.	However,	because	we	do	not	create	the	data,	and	because	the	processing	required	to	make	the	data	useful	is	complex,	we	cannot	be	liable	for	omissions,	inaccuracies	or	changes	in	the	data.

%	Total	Depatures	with	Early	Turn
Total	Departures

2018
2019

2018
2019

2018
2019

Over	the	last	5	years,	Early	Turns
have	decreased	by	69%,	as	the	use
of	NextGen	navigation	systems	and

flight	procedures	has	increased.

The	Airport	Authority	has	defined	early	turns
as		those	aircraft	that	turn	right	prior	to	FAA
Noise	Dot	#1	at	the	295-degree	heading	or	turn
left	prior	to	the	FAA	Noise	Dot	#3	at	the	265-
degree	heading.
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Total	Complaints	Compared	to	Total	Households
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Households	with	Complaints	by	Contact	Method	(Aug	-	Sep	2019)

Disturbance	Type Number	of
Compliants %	of	Total

Too	Loud

Overflight

Suspected	Off	Course

Too	Low

Curfew	Viola on
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Off	Course
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Disturbance	Type	(Aug	-	Sep	2019)
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Number	of	Households	with	500+	Complaints	in	Month

NOISE	COMPLAINT	STATISTICS

©	2019	Mapbox	©	OpenStreetMap

Location	of	Complaints	(Aug	-	Sep	2019)

Neighborhood Complaints Households

Grand	Total
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Number	of	Complaints	by	Neighborhood
(Aug	-	Sep	2019)

Data	Disclaimer:	We	do	our	best	to	ensure	that	the	data	we	release	is		complete,	accurate	and	useful.	However,	because	we	do	not	create	the	data,	and	because	the	processing	required	to	make	the	data	useful	is	complex,	we	cannot	be	liable	for	omissions,	inaccuracies	or	changes	in	the	data.

Complaints
Households

The	past	2	months	show	1%
reduction	in	households,	while

noise	complaints	have
consistently	remained	above

16,000	per	month.

The	Authority	reports	all	complaints.


